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Virgin Gorda, 9 — 12 March 2016

NOTICE #6

On Saturday 12" March, the race committee’s intent is to make their first broadcast
on VHF 72 at 0800 to provide the competitors with information on intended courses
to be sailed that day.

The Awards Ceremony on Saturday, 12 March is scheduled for 1530.

The Organizing Authority
Virgin Gorda, 11%" March 2016
Posted at 1400
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Virgin Gorda, 9 — 12 March 2016

NOTICE #2

The race committee’s intent is to make their first broadcast on VHF 72 at 0900 each
day to provide the competitors with information on intended courses to be sailed
that day.

Inflatable marks will be red, with blue and yellow sponsor logos.

The Awards Ceremony on Saturday, 12 March is scheduled for 1530. The race
committee is considering changing the time of the first signal on Saturday from 1100
to 1000. This will be decided the day before and posted.

The Organizing Authority
Virgin Gorda, 9"" March 2016
Posted at 1500
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Virgin Gorda, 9 — 12 March 2016

Please find below a list of very approximate start times for race day #1 on Thursday - strictly for the

purpose of assisting Captains and the YCCS dockmaster in getting yachts off the dock in the

morning.

Knowing the approximate start times, Captains should coordinate with the dockmaster this evening

or early in the morning regarding the time they wish to leave the dock. The dockmaster will do his

best to accommodate.

Again, these start times are not actual - they are strictly for dock out purposes.

Approx. Start Time
1105
1125
1125
1130
1135
1140
1140
1140
1145
1145
1145
1150
1150
1150
1150
1155
1155
1155
1200
1200
1210
1210

The Organizing Authority,

Yacht Name
PANDEMONIUM
WILD HORSES
CLAN VIII
MAEGAN
SEAHAWK
BELLA RAGAZZA
GUARDIAN ANGEL
P2

ELFJE
WINDFALL
GANESHA
FREYA

INOUI

NILAYA

BLUES

OHANA
ATALANTE
UNFURLED
SAMURAI
PERSEUS 3
HETAIROS

LA BETE

Virgin Gorda, 9 March 2016

posted at 1300
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