

Virgin Gorda, 9 – 12 March 2016

NOTICE #6

On Saturday 12th March, the race committee's intent is to make their first broadcast on VHF 72 at 0800 to provide the competitors with information on intended courses to be sailed that day.

The Awards Ceremony on Saturday, 12 March is scheduled for 1530.

The Organizing Authority Virgin Gorda, 11th March 2016 Posted at 1400



Virgin Gorda, 9 – 12 March 2016

NOTICE #2

The race committee's intent is to make their first broadcast on VHF 72 at 0900 each day to provide the competitors with information on intended courses to be sailed that day.

Inflatable marks will be red, with blue and yellow sponsor logos.

The Awards Ceremony on Saturday, 12 March is scheduled for 1530. The race committee is considering changing the time of the first signal on Saturday from 1100 to 1000. This will be decided the day before and posted.

The Organizing Authority Virgin Gorda, 9th March 2016 Posted at 1500



LORO PIANA CARIBBEAN SUPERYACHT REGATTA & RENDEZVOUS 2016

Virgin Gorda, 9 – 12 March 2016

NOTICE #1

Please find below a list of *very approximate* start times for race day #1 on Thursday - strictly for the purpose of assisting Captains and the YCCS dockmaster in getting yachts off the dock in the morning.

Knowing the approximate start times, Captains should coordinate with the dockmaster this evening or early in the morning regarding the time they wish to leave the dock. The dockmaster will do his best to accommodate.

Again, these start times are not actual - they are strictly for dock out purposes.

Approx. Start Time	Yacht Name	Class
1105	PANDEMONIUM	D
1125	WILD HORSES	D
1125	CLAN VIII	C
1130	MAEGAN	D
1135	SEAHAWK	C
1140	BELLA RAGAZZA	C
1140	GUARDIAN ANGEL	D
1140	P2	В
1145	ELFJE	В
1145	WINDFALL	A
1145	GANESHA	В
1150	FREYA	D
1150	INOUI	A
1150	NILAYA	A
1150	BLUES	D
1155	OHANA	C
1155	ATALANTE	C
1155	UNFURLED	В
1200	SAMURAI	A
1200	PERSEUS 3	C
1210	HETAIROS	В
1210	LA BETE	A

The Organizing Authority,

Virgin Gorda, 9 March 2016

posted at 1300